STUDY OUTINE FOR CHAPTER 12

 MRP and ERP

1. For which type of operation is MRP most appropriate?

2. Define the term dependent demand.

3. What is material requirements planning?

4. Briefly describe the three inputs for MRP.

1)

2)

3)

5. Briefly define these terms:

    gross requirements

    scheduled receipts

    projected on hand

    net requirements

    planned order receipts

    planned order releases

6. What is lot-for-lot ordering?

7. What are the three primary MRP outputs (reports)?

1)

2)

3)

8. What is meant by the term lot sizing?

9. Four benefits of MRP are.

    1)

    2)

    3)

    4)

10. Three requirements of successful MRP are:

     1)

     2)

     3)

11. MRPII is

12. What is closed loop MRP?

13. What is DRP?

14. What is ERP?

15. What are the three main reasons organizations undertake ERP?

1)

2)

3)

16. What are some of the hidden costs of ERP?

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

17. List the Key Points.

